The Office of the Ombudsman currently has offices in four (4) regions of the country 

with the fifth (5th) regional office planned for in the National Development Plan 12. With 

regard to capacitation, the recurrent budget of the Office of the Ombudsman has been 

increased by an additional Eleven Million Three Hundred and Sixty-Six Thousand, Two 

Hundred and Sixty-Six Pula Fifty-Six Thebe (P11,366,266.56), approximately Eight 

Hundred and Fifty-Five Thousand, Nine Hundred and Twenty-Eight US Dollars 

(USD 855,928.00). This represents a twenty-two point fifty five percent (22.55%) increase 

in the budget to cater the additional positions necessary for operationalising the human rights 

mandate.  

9. The Office of the Ombudsman has plans to seek technical and capacity building